Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Planar Support Systems, Inc.	Name: Posture Education Products, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 609 Sleepy Hollow Road
Execution Date(s) June 4, 2007 Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Briarcliff Manor
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: New York
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Unites States Zip: 10510
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 07/845,895	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 5,251,957
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Dara L. Onofrio	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Onofrio Law	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 107 Shad Row	Enclosed
Officer Address, 107 Office Flow	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Piermont	8. Payment Information
State: New York Zip: 10968	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (845) 613-0880	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1541
Fax Number:(845) 613-0398	
Email Address: dara@onofriolaw.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	6/4/07

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Dara L. Onofrio

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 019377 FRAME: 0336

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

2/ 2

FORBES 100-US PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

We, Assignor:

PLANAR SUPPORT SYSTEMS, INC.

of: 43 Katonah Avenue

Katonah, New York 10536 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York as of the effective date of this assignment, do hereby claim and declare that we are the recorded owner of the following Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s), and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof, as numbered in United States Patent Application No. 07/845,895, entitled: POSTURE SUPPORT DEVICE filed on March 4, 1992 and issued as U.S. Patent No. 5,251,957 on October 12, 1993. The Assignment evidencing our ownership was recorded in the United States Patent Office on March 4, 1992 at Reel/Frame 6033/859.

An action on September 18, 1992, by all of the Directors and Stockholders of PLANAR SUPPORT SYSTEMS, INC. unanimously adopted a resolution to change the name of the corporation to Posture Education Products, Inc. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation to change the name was filed with the Secretary of State in New York on September 30, 1992, thus this assignment is effective as of this date.

We, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign unto:

Assignee:

POSTURE EDUCATION PRODUCTS, INC.

of: 609 Sleepy Hollow Road

Briarcliff Manor, New York 10510

United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the United States and throughout the world in and to the above-identified Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s), and in and to all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in the United States and all other countries throughout the world relating to such applications or patents, and consent to the recordal of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by a duly authorized representative this 2007, in New York, New York, with an effective date as of September 30, 1992.

PLANAR SUPPORT SYSTEMS, INC.

Wallace F. Forbes

Title: President

RECORDED: 06/04/2007

PATENT REEL: 019377 FRAME: 0337